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Statement

The Planning Commission ha» approved the following 12 schemes under Kerala

State’s Special Employment Programme for 1972 73 involving an overall outlay of Rs 309 lakhs —

Schemes
Outlay
(Rs lakhs)

1 Minor Irrigation Schemcs . «

2 Soil C^nscrva ion Schemcs .

3 Rural Dispensaries Schemcs . . .  * #

4 Co c p-rativ^ Dispensaries

5 Palghat infrastructure . . . .

6 C i tic farm project ............................................................

7 Sclf-financ ng scheme ot I nestoek assistance . ,

8 Improving Ko tar am cinal

9 Industrial!cstm g Laboratorj , . .

10 Minor Irn g i ion Schcmt (Pumpassagar fictorj areV'

31 Enploym-’-t of Post-gradvnte for ranslation .

iz T u -uti >iil ndus rial estates and other industrial schemcs

Total

2$ b6

25 00

80 00

4 3

details awaited from
State G u t

15 00

43 00

3 00

1 00

14 00

3 00

90 00

308 S6

tn r <*ard to Scheme No 5 above rclat to Palghat Infrastructure the State

Government has yet not indicated the amount of likely expenditure in 1972 73
FOr tht outlay of Rs 309 lakhs indicated above, excluding this scheme Rs 104 hkhs would be given as Central assistance and the balance would be contributed by the State Government According to the procedure laid down for the release of Central assistance to the State Govern ment for this programme, the Govern ment of India Ministry of Finance have sanctioned the release of first instalment of Central assis mte of Rs 26 lakhs bcint. 25 pti ccnt of the total Central assistance for 1972 73

Writing off of FFC Loans
4124 DR H P SHARMA Will to*

Minister of INFORMATION AND
BROADCASTING be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No 452 on 15th November 1972 regarding the writing off of loans advanced by Film Finance Corporation to Film Producers and state the names of parties to whom the written off loans had been advanced?
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THE DEPV r Y MINISTER IN THE SINHA): The Film Finance Corporation M IN ISTRY OF INFORMATION AND has written off loans advanced to the BRODCASTINO (SHRI DHARAM BIR following parties:—

S.
No.

Name o r Producer Title o f film Amount in Rs. including
interest

Rs.

T T n lo k je ly  . . Go-Daan (Hindi) 3,29,552*16

2 Chitra Sharda . Te Maze Ghar (Marathi) 52,935 00

3 Gajanan Jagirdar . Sukhachi Savah (Marathi) 69,852-00

4 Vidushak . Ghoom Bhangar Gaan (Bengali) . 2,01,033*65

5 G. R. Gvil i . . Char Dhaam (Hindi) . 96,434 28

6 R. R. Dav e . . Punar Milan (H irdi) . 3*72,587 79

7 B. Radha Krishna . . Sant Tukaram (Kannada) . 63,647 63

8 SaJashiv T. Row Kavi . Begaana (Hindi). 80,046-83

T o ia l 12(66,089 34

Delinking and Refusing of used News*
print

4125. SHRI VARKEY GEORGE: Will
the Minister of INDUSTRIAL DEVE-
LOPMENT AND SCIENCE AND TE-
CHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have examined the feasibilities of de-inking and re-using the used newsprint; and

(b) if so, the outcome thereof?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF INDUSTRIAL DEVE-
LOPMENT (SHRI SIDDHESHWAR
PRASAD): (a) and (b). The Director, Regional Research Laboratory, Jorhat, had prepared a scheme for the de-inking and re-using of used newsprint. But, after detailed study, the scheme was not found to be feasible, as it was found to be uneconomical!}' expensive.

Unutilised Money with Ministry of Information and Broadcasting

4126. SHRI ROBIN KAKOTI: Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) whether a large amount of money placed at the disposal of the Ministry of Information and Broadcasting for the year 1972-73 remain unutilized;

(b) if so, the reasons thereof; and

(c) the steps taken or proposed to be taken to appropriate this money before the closure of the financial year?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND
BROADCASTING (SHRI DHARAM
BIR SINGH): (a) No, Sir.

(b) and (c). Do not arise.

